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NU~ER 213 E X T R A C T -------

12. TC 2S6. HAZARDOUS DY rqr to be perf as indic for fol indiv asg 
3d WOC Co 2d Bn Trp Bde USAPHC this sta. 

Type dy: Flt status 
Eff date: VOCO 18 Sep 67 
Date -term: For duration of instr unless sooner term by competent auth 
Auth: AR 600-106 and AR 37-104 
Sp instr: Indiv are req to part reg and freq in aerial tng flt 
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ACKERMAN, DENNIS C RA1S897333 SPS ES 
AKOB, GUY M RA1774719S SGT ES 
ALDERSON, ROBERT D RA1882SSOO SPS ES 
ALLEN, CARROLL G RA11946179 SPS ES 
ALLEN, VERNON R RA2S43370S SP6 E6 -­
APGAR, ROBERT W RA117S867S SPS ES 
BABCOCK, HORATIO I RA1247788S SSG E6 
BALDWIN, HERBERT L RA27S49893 SFC E7 
BALL, JOHN L RA1949S896 SSG E6 
BANNENBERG, JAMES A RA187SS2S3 SPS ES 
BARKER, BRUCE N RA16977728 SPS ES 
BARKS, ELTON RA18723311 SPS ES 
BARNEY, RICHARD C RA16937798 SPS ES 
BARTULA, KENNETH M RA1S84466S SPS ES 
BASS, ROBERT E RA1288702S SPS ES 
BATES, MICHAEL D RA11721S78 SPS ES 
BENTE, FREDERIC W RA1180097S SPS ES 
BENTLEY, HOMER L III RA12784060 SPS ES 
BERRY, JOHN A RA16916292 SPS ES 
BERRY, ROBERT B RA16862046 SPS ES 
BIRD, STEPHEN L RA1866S832 SPS ES 
BIXLER, MARTIN E RA11730172 SPS ES 
BLAUSER, RALPH L JR RA14602992 SPS ES 
BOBENHAUSEN, GARY W RA1891SS9S SPS ES 
BOHNE, ROBERT H RA1S873493 SPS ES 
BONIFIELD, DAVID L RA1170S733 SPS ES 
BRAGG, EDGAR R III RA12784079 SPS ES 
BROCK, B1LLY D RA1S978913 SPS ES 
BRODERICK, ROBERT P USS682903S SPS ES 
BROOKS, THOMAS W JR RA12807770 SPS ES 
BROPHY, MICHAEL A RA16960402 SPS ES 
BROWN, ROBERT D RA12887318 SPS ES 
BROWNE, ROBIN A RAS1662998 SPS ES 
BROWN, SIDNEY G rlA.18978641 SPS ES 

BUCHER, MICHAEL A RA18848687 SPS ES 
BUCY, GREGORY S RA1S873489 SPS ES 
BUDETICH, GEORGE P RA13492714 SSG E6 
BURGESS, FREDERICK B JR RA169030S6 SPS ES 
BURMEISTER, LYLE A RA18848731 SPS ES 
BURTON, WILLI.Al~ E RA1SS890S3 SSG E6 
BUSBY, BERNARD H RA11S73649 SPS ES 
BUTTERWORTH, WILLIAM J RA18772206 SPS ES 
BRYANT, BARTON C RA1689SSS9 SPS ES 
CABEEN, CLAYTON F JR RA12887317 SPS ES 
CAIN, JAMES A RA18SS79SS SPS ES 
CAIN, JOE R JR USS44931S2 SPS ES 
CAREY, WILLIAM B USS670S490 SPS ES 
CHERRY, EARLL RA16992161 SPS ES 
CHINN, DENNIS M RA1891S781 SPS ES 
CHICHOWSKI, RICHARD RA11961372 SPS ES _ 
CILLI, DANIEL RA1188272z" SPS ES ~::., c' 

CLAPP, EDWIN L RA12784077· SPS: ~s·: ~; ~-, 
CLARK, ROBERT A JR RA1691638S SPS ' ES 
CLARK, ROBERT E RA1S92904S SPS ES ~ 
CLARKE, CHARLES W RA11801923· SPS ES . - ~ 
CLEEVES, EDWARD D RA17SlS673 SGT ES ~ 
CLEMMER, DERRELL W RA2S72136S SPS -ES 
COHEN, WILLIAM M RAS143077§ SPS ES ' ~ 
COLLINS, VERNON W RA14796694 SPS ES 
CONGER, GEORGE V RA1891SS97 SPS · E~ 

CONRAD, EDWIN A JR RA1S9S9032 SPS ES 
CONSTANTINE, LEONARD S RA11S734S2 SPS ES 
COOPER, WILLIAM W RA11946214 SPS ES 
CORNELIUS, CURTIS L RA189J8867 SPS ES -' 
COX, JAMES E RA137S608S SPS ES , 
CRAIN, ROBERT G JR RA1S807734 SPS ES 
CRAWFORD, ROBERT H III RA18848686 SPS ES 
CROGHAN, ROBERT F USS166764~ SPS ES 
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CRUDEN, CLIFFORD W RA16937641 SPS ES 
LUKEN, KARL R RA27808466 SJ' S ES 
MALCZEWSKI, JOHANN R RA189 60668 SPS ES 
~RINE, ERVIN T RA13S097SS SFC ·E7 
~TH I S, NESBITT L RA12924019 SPS ES 
MC DONNELL, MICHAEL A RA2S890426 SPS ES 
MC LEAN, RICHARD K RA12827969 SPS ES 
MERTZ, LOWELL B RA12827968 SPS ES 
METCALFE, EDDY H RA198S7389 SPS ES 
nILLER, CHARLES B USS6932192 SPS ES 
MILLEY, DANA W RA11464440 SPS ES 
MINOR, JOHN F RA19773946 SPS ES 
MONK, JACKIE L RA136S9990 PSG E7 
MONKS, PATRICK J RA16848487 SPS ES 
NELSON, FREDDIE L RAS4201641 SP6 E6 
NELSON; JOHN A RA1S807643 SPS ES 
NEWMAN, JOHN M RA19839072 SPS ES 
O'DELL,' EDWIN G RAllS72226 SPS ES 
OWEN, KENNETH M RA1G848S47 SPS ES 
OWEN., WILLIAf1 D RA16903086 SPS ES 
PAPKA,• MARVIN F RA18848S18 SPS ES 
PATTON, JAMES P RA1477449S SSG E6 
PICKENS, GALE T RA147346S4 SPS ES 
PIPPEN, LARRY R RA12937892 SPS ES 

FOR THE COMMANDER: 

PLANTZ, MIC~AEL S RA16960627 SPS ES 
POND, CARY M RA18707632 SPS ES 
PRIETO, RAYMOND J RA12887299 SPS ES 
QUES NEL, ROBERT L RA11S70887 SPS ES 
QUIMBY, DAVID A RAS1S36782 SPS ES 
READDICK, GILBERT S RA12887024 SPS ES 
REED, HARRY F RA19866407 SPS ES 
REID, TERRY L RA1172162S SPS ES 
RINEHART, BOBBY L RA18S76084 SPS ES 
RITCHIE, GEORGE C RA1S676173 SPS ES 
ROCHNA, GREGGORY RA18848Sl4 SPS ES 
ROMER, JOHN M RA11861900 SPS ES 
ROSS, MORRIS J RA18978866 SPS ES 
RUCKER, JOHN M RA12784320 SPS ES 
RUSSELL, WILLIAM JR RA18848804 SPS ES 
RYAN, EDWARD G RA11621410 SPS ES 
RYAN, MICHAEL J RA18728100 SGT ES 

.JlZEMINSKI, PETER J RA1690149S SPS ES 
SHADI, JOHN RAS1S84SSO SPS ES 
SALAZAR, JOSEPH A USS6829309 SPS ES 
SANCHEZ, GEORGE P RA1891S877 SPS ES 
SAYER, FREDERICK L RA18772744 SPS ES 
SAYLES, GEORGE B RA10893811 SPS ES 
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